

City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market Vendor Application

386-758-5427/cityevents@lcfla.com

The City of Lake City is hosting a Growers and Makers Market in Olustee Park every second and fourth Saturday of the month. By providing this market we are hoping to give citizens an opportunity to purchase from local growers and makers of our community. Spaces are on a first come first serve basis and are subject to approval. No cost for vendor space.

Market location: Olustee Park 169 N. Marion Avenue, Lake City, Fl 32055

To reserve your space and participate as a vendor.

- 1. Complete the Vendor Application
- 2.. Return your completed application to:

Terri Phillips, Community Program Manager City of Lake City 205 N. Marion Avenue Lake City, FL 32055

Business/Vendor Name:		
Contact Name:		
Mailing Address:		State:Zip:
Phone Number:		
Email:		
Please circle the products yo	ou will be selling at the Mar Jewelry	·ket: Herbs
Bread	Plants	Crafts
Honey/Sauces	Prepared Food	Food Truck
Sweets	Beverages	Other
Please provide a brief descrip	otion of what you will be sel	lling:





Growers and Makers Market Rules and Regulations

- The Growers and Makers Market takes place at Olustee Park 169 N. Marion Avenue, Lake City, Fl 32055 on every second and fourth Saturday of the month. Hours of the market are: 9:00am-2:00pm
- Vendor set up may begin at 8:00am. You are responsible for your own set-up, clean-up, and trash removal. We do not provide anything for your booth other than the physical ground. Tents are recommended. The sizes of the booth area are 10 X 10. Tents cannot be staked in the ground. Sand bags are recommended.
- You are responsible for setting up and operating your booth during the market. Please do not leave your booth unattended, we are not responsible for lost, damaged, or stolen objects.
- No electric provided.
- Vendors must park in the designated vendor parking area on east side of park. Please do not park on Marion Street.
- In the case of inclement weather, the event will be cancelled.
- We recommend that you wear a mask and social distance for the event.
- This event is for growers and makers. We ask that all products be homemade or homegrown. No retail items permitted.
- The City of Lake City does not provide liability insurance for the protection of vendors, spectators, merchants, or others involved in similar activities who participate in the City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market.

In consideration of participating in such activity, the participant does herby release and forever discharge the City of Lake City, its officers, staff, jointly and severally, from any and all actions, causes of injury, which hereafter may be sustained by participants, merchants, vendors, spectators, or others in consequence of participating in the City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market.

This release extends and applies to, and also covers and includes, all unknown, unforeseen, unanticipated, and unsuspected injuries, damages, loss and liability, and the consequences thereof, as well as those not disclosed and known to exist. The provisions or any state, federal, local, or territorial law or stature providing in substance that releases shall not extend to claims, demands, injuries, or damages which are unknown or unsuspected to exit at the time, to the person executing such leases, are hereby expressly waived.

I hereby agree on behalf of my heirs, executor, administrators, and assigns to indemnify the City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market/ City of Lake City, jointly and severally, and hold harmless from and against any and all actions, claims, demands, and liabilities, loss, damages, and expense of whatever kind or nature, including attorney fees, which may at any time be incurred by reason of my participation in the City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market.

It is further agreed and understood that said allowance of my participation in the City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market is not to be construed as an admission of any liability and acceptance of assumption of responsibility by the City of Lake City Growers and Makers Market, its officers and members, jointly and severally, for all damages and expenses for which the Growers and Makers Market, its officers and staff, jointly and severally, become liable as a result of any alleged act of the festival participant.

Vendor Applicant Signature	Date:
11 3	